

## Freedom of Information Request

---

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.20.1503

Date Received: 24 March 2020

---

### Information Requested:

1. Do you perform ECT treatments within the Trust? If so:  
Yes
  - a. How many new patients received a first course of ECT in the time period Jan 1<sup>st</sup> 2019 through December 31<sup>st</sup> 2019 (or the latest full 12 month data available)?  
Basildon – 7  
Colchester – 18  
Linden Centre - 14
  - b. How many patients returned for a second course of ECT in the time period Jan 1<sup>st</sup> 2019 through December 31<sup>st</sup>2019 (or the latest full 12 month data available)?  
Basildon – 20  
Colchester – 1  
Linden Centre - 2
  - c. How many patients are on maintenance ECT (a minimum of 1 ECT session per 4 week period)  
Basildon – 8  
Colchester – 0  
Linden Centre - 5
  
2. Do you perform rTMS treatments within the Trust? If so:  
Yes
  - a. How many new patients received a first course of rTMS in the time period Jan 1<sup>st</sup> 2019 through December 31<sup>st</sup>2019 (or the latest full 12 month data available)?  
14
  - b. How many patients returned for a second course of rTMS in the time period Jan 1<sup>st</sup> 2019 through December 31<sup>st</sup>2019 (or the latest full 12 month data available)?  
None received a full 2<sup>nd</sup> course. 5 have received varying amounts of top up sessions (from as little as one top up). Some of the top up patients had received their original course of treatment prior to the time stated above but received the top up in the timeframe stated.
  - c. How many patients are on maintenance rTMS (a minimum of 1 ECT session per 4 week period)

None currently. Patients can contact us at any time to request this if they feel they need it and it is at their request.

---

**Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>